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'Regimental No....
LS /;{’ - { 25 o
Name in full / z M.Zﬁkt" '/M% { Age 21
Lo sty Rictel LG 83t
’r. e ‘ ﬂ ) aay /3 £y
Mared C Height (s Weight i
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Occupation / A !
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Previous service

Present Wage.." W9
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Decorations_ . . .‘I‘I}M

General Remarks h}‘ : >

Date of Enlistment

3.y

, do sincerely pro-

WV
mise arg\swear that l\vnti be faithful and bear true allegiance to His Majesty and that [ will




. Apparentage 21  years_  months ~ Height_ 5 feet_ 9k inches
(Girth when fully expanded__ . inches.

Chest measurement 1

B&nge of nr}-um-inn . inches, ; g
" Distinctive marks Hair: Brown, Eyes: Blue ! i

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.
Name and Address of next of kin_John Olars, Keeper, Lunatic Asylum, St.John's

| Relationshi p. Father

Particulars as to Marriage.

(@) Ohrisilan and Burname of Woman to whom married, and wheiher spinster or widow, (b) Place and date of marriage.
(c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

( (a) ®) ©@ (@)

Particulars &s to Children.

Christian Names | Date aud Place of Birth

|
STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

Bervice not al- | Bervice in Ke-

I 5 flowed to i f O
Corpsin |Regt.or|. Promotions, Reductions, Arm: Dates for flxing the | $o reckon to- o oers
which served | Depot Casualties, ¢o. Ranl rata of pansion [wards G. O. Paj| W}é?inb:::emm
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Birthplace :—Parish

Table 1.—GENERAL TABLE.

Joined on Enlistment . .. =

‘I‘rsmf.om‘d to..

~ Beeame non-eflcctive by.

(Signature)

County. =
. SPECIAT, RESERVE. REGULAR ARMY.
3 [ S m———————
on day of 191 on day of 191
Examined - 2
at at
Declared Age... /, /. years days years days
Trade or Occupation.... K m)
i A
Height e e S 5 feet ?; inches feet inches
Weight b 5
cigh ¢ /3 74 Ibe. Ibs.
Chest  { Girth when fuily expanded... inel ,- inches
Measure- ) ! inches inches
ment ( Range of expansion. .. inches inches
Physical Development. . .
Right Left Right Left,
4 Arm
-~ —Naccination Mark.
Tz (Namnbor.. .5
When Vaccinated ... 2 %
Msae s e o Bt = %
LE—V=
() ()
arks ‘ndieating eongenital pecnli-
ariticy or previots discuse
[ () )
(B Slight defeets but not suflicient to
Catse Rejection j
U
:\ppm‘\"ﬂl by (Signature)
(Rank)
Medical Officer. Medical Officer.
o /% Zé 2
Enlisted o i s
on dny of 149 on day of R
Corps. I Regtl Corps Tegtl. No.

243

(Rank)
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TABLE IV—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopship

& "Sn(v of

Arrival or
Embarkation

Date of
Departure or
[ Disenibarkation,

Station or Troopship

Date of
Arrival or
Embarkation

Date of
Departire or
Disembarkation







I!’ut sbout tna case of ’Glti"a, ‘ﬁther of l’rtw.te Lunrehoa
. Care, kuled in mion October 12th, 1916, He lllotted :
- fourteen or fifteen dclla.ra a mnth to his step-hter, Irs. lcmey,
said to be for the use of his own young n!.eter, llav Glara, for
her lchooltng ‘and supporte He thinks she was 16 in Septm'ber-
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L oG g R Bennau,. g S -
= m::in:ar of Hilitia, : . ; ;

L ‘ L,

: SRRk e I enclose letter from the Minister
i LT of Justice dated Octobe . 22 nd.. .
; qont:lnumoe of the al

er, and ‘have direeted ‘me
tha Auotment he quntin

accordiugl:. ir ‘_thi
_your apprunl -




et iond By e ERle0t

This account ig in

accordapne with information

Y Record

5]"/'smd ise
subjoect fto amend-
ment if, and ag may be found
necossary.




b P imes i pal oroorad
'ﬁwd(ﬂ)W at  Br

Deserl:ed at

5o thes lom-of Ouf.eber
nthe S 2

I Cerhfy to the porrectness of a.‘nove in every partxculzu‘. -

$ioK i e e > = { Commands.:q Squadrm Troop,\
iy iy g R " Battery or C'ompany .
bTA'LEMENT UF AGCUUNT T ; : [Form 1.

Date’| Dr. Telafal: % o | e]ela

Balance Dr. Iast month ‘l{ Filines Or. last month ..\.. _"l,,,O/,I_Q__ 22 .75 9

Casle issies Pay  daysat < from  to
(Dute of each issue to be stuted)

. Proficiency, Service or good condli'ct pay

£.9.d I daysat . from_____to .
191 l I i Messing allowance /dayg at
» 1 Eem to )
» ‘ 5
i ' Kit allowanca 3

Amannt nroduced by the sale of Efiects from

This account is in
accordapme with 1V1f'oz"'14tion
recelived at the I' Recorg
'(h)fﬁ e to ///)// Zand is
herefsre rtuhmct to amend -

ment if, and ag mmy be found
nocussary.,

Consolidated stoppage &

Balance due by the Paymaster|ag | g o Baltnce dze to the Paymaster




Regt.ment or corps *
No. 343 =
Bm&(«)gu&f/ﬂ/ 7t
Deserted at:

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular. . -

1at newfoundland
,Rs.nk Obrpor_sl X
Franoce

Tl

dlm,r

; Name
“. on-the lotﬁof Ooto'ber
on the - of -

LB,

1918+
191

{'Commfmdi:fg Squadron, Troop,. :
" Battery or Company.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. [Form 1.
Date’ | Dry 2 | 2l Or. | £ | & |d
Palance Dr, last n.mnth ............ i Balance Or. last month ..10/ 10[.1.6... 22 [.8 9 3
: Cash fssues Pay days at < from b e
Proficiency, Service or good condl;ct pay

(Date of each jssue to be stslted)
= £ s d

191 |

|
|

Balance due by the Paymaster

22 |68 |9

days at from_____to

Messing ellowance

from. ‘to

t of Savings Bank balance, including
terest (if no balance, to be so stated)

’

d Pay or Grabuity .eeeecvseeervivveeennnn.

died i testah,arwheth lmle.fbu.Wﬂ]

»B. RWOOrAmyrmo. 1816.

In the m.tar case the Wl.l! nhonld be a.m.\exed




- Recruiting Officer:

FINDING




St. Jorn's, NEWFOUNDLAND, :

- November 17,1917, -

Secretary Pensions & Disabilities Board,
N Po Ao
City.
8ir:= ; :
In reply to your letter of
15th November, I am directed to inform
you that the Paymaster has been instructed

o e = to continue the_Allotment of the above
mentioned soldier, to Mrs. John Meaney, .

for one year from date of last pa.ymenﬁ.

: I have thehonour to be,
: Sir,

Your Obedient Servent, T 7

m lhjot‘
C.S.0. Dep't of Milikia.

. WR/CE. ‘ ‘ :
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Hon. P. T. McGRrATH, LL.D. % All C ications should-be add d to the Secretary -
(President Legislative Council) LieuT. J. M. HOWLEY,

How. M. P. CASHIN Chairman Deputy Paymaster 1st. Nfid. Regt
(Minister of Finance and Customs) St. John’s.

f IES BOARD

NEWFOUNDLAND PATRIOTIC ASSOCIATION

Hox. M. G. WiNTER, M.L.C.
FLEET PaymiasTer W. F. WELLS,

(ELM.S. Briton)

Majox. G. T. CARTY, (lst. NAd. Regt.) 29%' jgé,, s, @{’gw}ém#z/nJ,

C. P. AYrE, Esq,

J. A. Currr, EsQ., K.C., M.H.A.

H. E. Cowan, EsQ.
R. F. Horwoob, Esq.

R. A. TEMPLETON, Esq.

_November, 15th., I917y-...... 797

Hon. J. R. Bennett,
Minister of Militia,

Re, 343 Pte, L.E, Clare,
Bir, -

I snclose letter from the Minister
of Justice dated October, 22nd,, regarding
continuance of the allotment of this soldier,
to his stepesister, Mrs, John Meany,

The Pensions & Disabilities Board
considered the matter, and have directed me to
recommend'that the Allotment be continued for
the period of one year, from the date of Pte,
Clare's decease,

Will you kindly instruct the Paymaster
accordingly, if this recommendation meets with
your approval,

I have the honour to be,
ir
"Your obedient servant,
ket

Secretary,




October 23, 1917,

Dear Dre 'mqu:-"
I have yours of October 22 reipeot»ing sllotment of
343 Private Lawrence Clare, Varxzd have 2180 had a v'iui';. from
the deceased soldier's father, from whon I have takem a
statenent. 1 will have the matter gone into by the
Il,anilnnn) Board and igi?:fh aetion taken ruéaruﬁg it as the

" oircumetances seanm to call fur.

Yours truly,




In replying, the date of
Mhis Ietter should be quoted.

. ,,,
I/c. s,
/ S, "htsur oF 3 ::..x\"

o, S, NewrouN

October 22nd, 1917,

Dear Dr. MoGrath, |
I am given to understand that the allotment
of 343 Private I:.awrence Clare has been stopped. Private Clare
was killed on October 12th, 1916. His Allottee was his step-
sister, Mrs., John Meaney, 342 Water Street West. I am given
to understand that the Alloftee however was not the beneﬁoi@ry
of the allotment; thet she was merely trustee of it, the money
being used for the support and schooling of May Clare, sister
of the deceased; a delicate girl of about 15 or 16 years. ‘
I should be glad if you would look into the matter and
see if there are any merits in the claim of the sister, May .
Clare.
Yours truly, -
AT g d
Minister of Justice.
Hon. Dr. McGrath,

Chairman "
Pensions & Disabilities Board.




Oct ober 22, 1917,

Mr. John Clare, 13 Barron 'Street, called to-dﬁy about tﬁe
allotment of his deceased son, Lawrence Clare, who was killed on
October 12. He says that his son made an allotment to his v
stepsister, l(rs. I.- Meaney on account of his own sister May, a girl
now sixteen years of age, to be used towards her support. f :

Mr. Clare had previously seen Hon. Br. moyd who took a
statement from him And sent him on to me. :

Inquire from Pay Office as to reasons for stopping allotment

and ae to whether pa,vmdnt can be renewed.




© 1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

IDENTITY CERTIFICATE

s %{M :
 (Addem)__ 292, Ll /Af/ Ase A [{/&% -
& (Relatio 8 is the person nominated

nship or otherwise) Md
y. /% ’@/M ' Rank ‘%3 . Regl. N.;é%ﬁ

h; dm\iv Allotment Pay, as authorized on Forva, Nohﬁzz.g, dated /0.0 df...........191 ¢t

(Sm)ﬁ&m%w

2 Officer Comm%fli\)ng

_ 1917 .. LML Company
. NOTE.—Allotments will be payable at the Regimental Pay Department Office, on - Laﬂer the 7th d,ay,ufﬂle BN
e - month following that for which Pay is due. On ays from 11 due 0 1 pm. and 230 t0 ¢

4 pm.; Saturdays, 11 am. to 1 p.m. Payments can only be made on production of this Certificate.

Specimen Signature

i b 7 .
& (*-5

2

~ Signature

. - Witness to
of Allotee

Allotee

Oomieho 7»/7 ( off*’”"

PAYMENTS

Account. Payee's Signature. Date Paid. Amount.

2 SRS,
Gl iy 9 /g
' 7 (9 Jy
191p /L,[

Payee's Signature,

\
T
£ B
I
4

R




A ST 0
1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
ALLOTMENTS N

> » Regl No 5,4[- 6
in /slmllar official form, to Wlohﬂeﬂ of
i e Cents, per from my Pay,

i“i Persons, such payment to be made

Dollars and <L\

to, and for the Benefit of the undermentjoned Pe:

" on proof of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person “d
Persons concerned, viz:
ld:ntity WhelherWl(e, Child,| z
Certificate Relative or NAME (in full) ADDRESS (H‘_t:gg;‘s;n)

No. Friend

2 o Aot

Total Allotment, $ 2

NOTE.—This form musr be compleled by Lhe Ofﬁcer Commandmg Company, slgned by the Volunteer,
cnumetll\:mned by eOﬂi to the Pay as authority to
e the req ts on appli ‘inn

(Sig.) % (W Ot
%/

Company (Rank)...... Vv

191

Qoodin B2 ) Meamery Yo dhtin 4 | 31 50 ’




3 SEPARATION ALLOWANCE.

On accouht

revae.

cena

5 5%’& Iio.gf.isa.. RarX..

vensr s

Tisoontinued on.account of

terser et

srssisssans

o

4

i

|




ROY.L NEWFOUN ILAND REGIENT

(Separation allo :nce Branch.}

NOT ICR _ TATHSR

THIS STATUTORY DECLARATION is to be filled in
cprrectly in every detail, cnd a cmnp.;ota rgply nust be ziven to eacs

question,
Each ste tement is considerod &s being made on (o1 e
cnd the form is to be sigmd before o Barrister of the Supreme Court,
Stipendi ary Magistmate,,Notary Public or Just ce of the Pence:
The Py masker e sl
Separation ullowance Branch
St.KJohn's,Nfl'd. &5

Name i% soldier Rg /?,g't Unit Rez't No
S i /f’f G

(2) .ge of soldier rrried gr Single
22 tearv e gt

Nmne in full of father ..gc.. Occupation Permanent Address
syddicr |
/Jﬁ" 3

(4) 1If you are a chronic invalid £nd
totally incapocitated,state nature
of nalady (lMedic 2l Tertificate must 5
be end osed with this document,stoting
from what date applicant has bsen totally
incapacita ted, «nd £2r how long
incapacity is 1ikely to continue).

(6) Names of your other ch ildron address Cccupation Ilrriasd or

/

(6) State nmount corned by yourself per month )Z{{j)ﬂ'/

mks.

(7) ét_me dete and place h g ur wi
L %7%: M/o /7/3

(8) State smount apd sowfoe of eny Jthe income

%W R 4
(9) What is the value of your real propezrty. —%J' W/ﬁv{

(18) State actnal amount contributed

by soldier dur in3 year p:uar toenligtne
ﬁ,ﬁw/z 60 ><>‘

(11) Was this amount contzibutod weekly ox ‘ :
! Monthly? :

S sl




AN R S b A Gt

0,

(12) Ddd this amount include payrent of :
: son's bdazd, eto? i

(13} State your son's trade of occupation W

prior to en‘.l.i stment,

(14) State mount of his wages per Woek. ;/2,%—:—*

{15) Stote name and address of his last emplo&ce Tadhii 7
oy ,
el s,
(16) State amount of support nonthly
from son since enligsyment.
104, A 52 e Py 128
/M .ﬁﬁ%// )&w‘// et de
(17) State ar.%nt o2 "‘xss{,g/md Poy" reccived =

by you from son montialy W /é

(18) Jron what date have you received
"Assigned Pay"?

(19) Actual omount contr ibuted by Wookiy , Monthly —

other children 7 s

(21) ire mny of these children in 2
your emnloy?

nafle (:onrevious ¢l i
I e0

Lon 110t et Ta soa;vhs .
Giver particulcrs. _%

(23) Whet is the valwe of your
pcrsonal propor ty? M&,ﬁ
(24) With whom o you reside st progent? O/"’&‘/f’ M 5

(25) ire you already in receipt of
Separetion Allowance fram any
source. If so,how much? ;




(26) Are you in receipt of assistance :
from any Patriotic Fund,If s, how nuch?

(27) Was the éol.d;er at the time of :
enlistnent an enployce of the 7
Newfoundl and Government?

(28) In whet capacity end in what placc. S T

(29) Is he in receipt of a salaryp s such !
while serving tn the 1st NI d.Rezb. S
If so, how much?

I herewith moke this solemn decloration conscim tiously
believing the same to #he true; and knowing it eto be of the same

force ond effect es if nade undir oct aZ in virtue of the Zvidence
4Cte 7

Signatuve of .ipplicamit--JALZALEn m e e m e a e

Place of- Residence-<-=4£- A Lo o B R T £ T, OB ot R
Doclared and subscribed before me at-% --------- w
thi s._-_-.i’%‘l?.z.?{.--._.r.-..-;._(my Res el G Se et 10 20

S fagnature of Barrister of the Supreme )
Court, Stipendiary Magistrate,Notary Public ox)  ===-==--==--=
Js tice of the Pence )

This avplicati on must be signed by two responsibll
porties one of whon must be a Clerzyman,the dther a representative
of your local Patridtic fund Cormi%tee,certifying thot to the best
of thoir knowledge after careful investigrntion,the above statenents
are correct, md the soldic x- f@h ngptioned adove is the sole

support of the applicant

Signature of Clargyman-----&--

Signeture of member of
Patriotic dwed Cormittoo---




April 16,1920

Mre John vlare,
#13 Barron ute,
uity

Doar Sirs=-

Referr ing to your application for
Sgparation allowance,l huve beon direoted
to Inform you that amé cannot be grantedfo
you,for the xocuson that you,yourself, dae.
eaning more than Sixty dollars ($60400)

a month, and not dependent upon your son;
and for further reason that,he did not
make you any aAllotment when he was Berving.
Yours truly




AcnrEss ReeLy To
DEPARTM'T OF MILITIA

Ano nuor:ug{j e 2 i sT. JOHN'S'NEWFO!JNDLAND'

Pensions & Dissbilities Board, referring to -

November 17, 1917.

From: C. S, O.,
To: Paymaster.

343 Pte. L.E. Clare.

e mSm—————-—

A letter has been received from the

the case of the above mentioned soldier,’
and recommending that the_Allotment which
was payed to Mrs John Meaney should be
continued. I am directed to instruct
that this Allotment should be continued
for one year, from date of last payment.

Major,C.8.0.




ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE,

OPFICER i/c SECORDS,
DERLETILIT 0P MILITIA,

SP., JOHE'S, NFLD.




receive the Memorial Plaque, it is requested that on receipt
of the cncﬁsed Plaque this card be signed at the bottom
and posted.  No stamp is required, ;

WE ZISS1/APSS9Y 1019 900 (20) DSt




To ensure that as far as may be possible none of the
next of kin of those who have fallen in the War shall fail to
receive the Memorial Plaque, it is requested that on receipt
of the cncldsed Plaque this card be signed at the botiom

and posted.  No stamp is required,

A poa— 7

WVt 21551 APG3UY 19 00N 1) D St




Fold Here -
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ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records, |
,,_ﬂR;e‘_;ml.qNﬂd.l-Rergt.._w,ww‘mfﬁj
Dept. of Militia,
¢ JOHN’S,' Nild.

P T e |
9
s ,o’i o
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W
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SEP 16 W2 1921.

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to

Mr. Jojm Clare (Father)

in respect of his seryice as No.* 248 . * Rank_ Ople

Name__ Lawrence E. Clare S iié.Best—_ -

8 Rgceipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.
Received MMM[M

Signature / O

Date l/fﬂ// ;2—-)’10/
i MM 1% ”/1 2021 %&/-
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 Jan.20th 1920

-The Honmoursble
Colonial Secre tary :

1 have the honour to ackn wledge receipt of ﬁu
1ottorv ' 16th Jan. forwszding letter from lir. John Clsre,
_fathor llo.v 343 Private Baward L. Bh:o, decoased. I
will havo this matter takem up snd uply sent direct to

r. Clare.
I have tho hunou.r to bt

Your obeuant servant
I-ient.-col-.

Chi-f Stef2 Officer.
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1l6th January, 1920.

Sir,

I have the honour to enclose herewith letter dated
the 16th instant, from Mr, John Clare, of 13, Barron
Street, St. John's, in which he refers to the allotment
made by his son, No. 343, Pte, Edward Lawrence Clare, who
wae killed in action in October, 1916. .

I have informed lir. Clare that the matter will be re-
ferred te your Depariment for direct reply to him, and I
‘shall be glad if you will look into this case, ascertain
whether there is any merit in the claim put forward by ur,
Olsré. and comunicate with him as soon as possible in rela=-
tion to whatever you may find in the premises.

I have tge hopgur te be,

v 4

Your obedi servant)y
W AT
Ao /i
Lieunt. Gol. Rendell, C.B.E., Deputy Colonial Secretary.

; Ohief Staff Officer,
' Dept. of Militia,
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34D
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RECEIET. |
. ’f
I hereby ecrtify that I hove rceceivad dhe 1914-1915 ; |

STAR.

. wo_JfF  weno /Mué/w




~ to continue the_Allotment of the above

Soorettry Penlionl*& Disabilitics Burd, :
e NPk ;
City.
Sir:-
In reply to your letter of
15th November, I am directed to inform
you that the Paymaster has been instructed

mentioned nbldior.‘ to f&s. John Meaney,
for one year from date of last payment.

I have thehonour to be,

Sir, ;
Your Obedient Servant,

C.5.0.




Preu c. 8. 0.,
To.‘ Pl.yulltor.

343 Pe. L.E. Clare. -

A letter has been reoeived from the
Pensions & stibxhtles Board, referring to
the case of ‘the above mentioned soldier,
and recomnending that the_Allgiment which
was 'pa.yed to lrs John lleah‘oy should be
continued. L am directed to inatruct
that this Allotment should be continued
for one year, from date of 1&51’. payment.

lajor,C.5.0.




3pd May, 1917,

Dear Bir,

I regret to inform you that your som, No., 343,
Corporal Lawrence E. Clare, who was offiocially reported
Missing on October 12th, 1916, is now offiolllxy believed
to have been Killed in Action on that date.

‘1 desire to express to you om behalf of the
Government, as well as for myself, the sincerest sympathy
in this time of sorrow, We feel the loss of loved ones; but
it will, no doubt, be some consolation to you to thirik that
your som willingly answered the call of King and Country,
did his part nob_ly. and fell, facing the foe, in defence of

: f.h principles of Rtght-ounnni. Truth and Liberty. Though
he has laid down the earthly weapone of warfare, he now
wears the Soldier's Crown of Viotory, and his nams will be
insoribed upon the Glorious Roll of Homour, and bs held in
fragrant memory by all his fellow-countyymen. When the
vidtory is won and Peace again reigns upon the earth, it
will be a comforting thoughd to iw. that in this glorious
aoiuovmnt he bore no uns.n M.I

I trust that you may have the Grace and conse-~
lation of the t\}rut Father of us all at this time,

With sincere sympathy,
Believe me to be,

Your obedient servant,

Mr, John Clare, Colonial Seaoretary.

13 Barron St,

T




Extrsct of Cesualty List received from P, &. R. 0. Nov 20th 1918.

343 cplv L.- Clprke. 7

Wounded and Missing. =




oy«
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Extract of Casualty List received f£rom P.&.R.0.

November 13th.,1916.

343, Cp}. L. Clare.

The following Casualty in the is Ne#foundland Regt with
the B.E.F. is reported under various date. WOUNDED & MISSEG



Extract of /gasualty List received fzom P,&.7Q0,
November 10th.,1916, e

543, Opl. L. Olaro.

W & UISSING 12/10/16. Reptd b¥. 0,0, Unit 18/10/16. BeOos




A

10th November, 6

7/

Lear Sir.
& weprel to Have lo inform you that

2 M/Mf Aas fHus /ay /nvz {ewdw% %am //a
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sxtract of Daily Urder: poart 11y from Unit
1st Bewfourdlana fepiuent, Br: .oh 1on,BeiieTa,

Cotober 14,1916,

b ) #843 L/Cpl. L.Clare, B.Co.,

Promoted Corporal, 26/9/16,
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Extract of deily Orders part 11, from Unit 1st.Nf1d.

Regiment, Brd fchelon,B.B.F., dated August 19.1916.
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#2843 Pte. L.Clare,B.Co.,

Promoted Lance Corporal 11/8/16.

SN Sain S



gxtract from List of Officers K. Ce O's and men
of the Heufoundland Regiment., who Were employed
a8 Transport to the 18%. 2nds, and 3zds, Jonmposite
Battalions engaged on the Western Frontier in
Bgypte De0 meme—a==iabs

% #3432 Ptes L. Clare.

The above man did not embark for Gallipoli but was left
behind at silexandria when the Battalion sailed @n Dept.
15the, 1915 « 22/4/18. ;
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Lawrence E.Clare was attested for Goneral Sexvice
with ‘the NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT on ..Sspd.85h,1914..

Regimental No, 343 was a1lotbod to Pto ILgwrence E.Clare

AUTHORITY :
Recoxrd Diffexr
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" laroh 25th. 1919
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Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Gonduct Sheet.

Army Form B. 121.
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